Ohio Aggregates & Industrial Minerals Association

AWARDS CRITERIA

OAIMA gives awards in five categories. Nominees are determined by the OAIMA Awards Committee and then submitted to the Board of Directors for final acceptance. Nomination Requirements: Must use the Nomination Form on the reverse side of this letter. Must turn in this Form in by August of the present year Must submit reasons why nominees should be considered for the awards on a separate sheet of paper.

The criteria for these awards are as follows:

HALL OF FAME -

Active Member of OAIMA for a minimum of 10 years. Active on State or National Boards or Committees related to the aggregates industry for a minimum of 10 years. (Waiver of the above conditions by a unanimous vote of the Board of Directors.)

ROBERT A. WILKINSON AWARD -

The person is not employed by the aggregates industry, such as state employees, legislators, and associate members. Has provided leadership on a national or state level in the aggregates industry, or in a related field. Has been instrumental in developing national or state policies favorable to the aggregates industry.

THE "ED HOLE" AWARD -

The person is employed by the aggregates industry, such as owner/operators, CEO's, and mining employees. Has provided leadership on a national or state level in the aggregates industry, or in a related field, or Has allowed their employees to participate actively in OAIMA.

Has been instrumental in developing national or state policies favorable to the aggregates industry.

THE "ROCKY" AWARD -

A person employed by the aggregates industry - that has accomplished outstanding achievements with neighbor policies, safety programs, plant operation, etc.

DISTINGUISHED LIFE MEMBERSHIP -

A Distinguished Lifetime Member shall be an individual who is a former officer, director, committee chair or committee member of the OAIMA as a representative of a Producer or Associate Member no longer employed by any such member, elected by the Associations Board of Directors in recognition of the individual's services to the Association and to the aggregates and/or industrial mineral industries.

A nomination for distinguished life membership shall be initiated by the Board of Directors and must be approved by at least a four-fifths vote of the members of the Board of Directors present at a regular meeting of the Board or at a special meeting called for the purpose of considering a nomination. Distinguished life member shall not have noting privileges and are not entitled to advice and services reserved for Active and Associate members by the Board of Directors.

NOMINATION FORM 2024

"HALL OF FAME" AWARD NOMINATION"

Nominee Name:

Reasons for nomination: Please attach reasons on a separate sheet. (*Required for nomination to be accepted.*)

"ROBERT A. WILKINSON" AWARD NOMINATION"

Nominee Name: _____

Reasons for nomination: Please attach reasons on a separate sheet. (*Required for nomination to be accepted.*)

"ED HOLE" AWARD NOMINATION"

Nominee Name: _____

Reasons for nomination: Please attach reasons on a separate sheet. (*Required for nomination to be accepted.*)

"ROCKY" AWARD NOMINATION"

Nominee Name: _____

Reasons for nomination: Please attach reasons on a separate sheet. (*Required for nomination to be accepted.*)

"DISTINGUISHED LIFE MEMBERSHIP"

Nominee Name: _____

Reasons for nomination: Please attach reasons on a separate sheet. (*Required for nomination to be accepted.*)

YOUR NAME:

COMPANY: _____

ADDRESS:

PHONE: _____ E-MAIL: _____

RETURN TO: OAIMA, 746 Morrison Rd., Gahanna, OH 43230 Phone: 614-428-7954 Email: dawnh@oaima.org